ALLIGATOR® RIVET
Fastening System
Easy, On-Site Installation
at a Lower Cost
The Alligator Rivet splice is easier to install – and less costly –
than other competitive brands. And, without ever removing the
belts from the baler, field installation is quick and easy with only

screws, 2 Pneumatic Punches, Hand
Punch, and Air Hammer, packaged in a
durable plastic tool box.
Visit www.flexco.com for other Flexco locations and products, or to find an authorised distributor.
©2010 Flexible Steel Lacing Company.  Alligator® is a registered trademark. 07-31-24. X2729
Fasteners
Standard Low Profile
Belt Width Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Belt Width Ordering
Number
Item
Codein. mm in. mm
4 100 ARJ4/100 15000 4 100 ARLPJ4/100-8STS FASTENERS 15099
6 150 ARJ6/150 14983 6 150 ARLPJ6/150-8STS FASTENERS 15100
6.8 173 ARJ6.8/173 14979 6.8 173 ARLPJ6.8/173-8STS FASTENERS 15093
7 175 ARJ7/175 15001 7 175 ARLPJ7/175-8STS FASTENERS 15101
10 250 ARJ10/250 15002 10 250 ARLPJ10/250-8STS FASTENERS 15102
14 350 ARJ14/350 15003 14 350 ARLPJ14/350-8STS FASTENERS 15103
Note: Each package includes fasteners, rivets, and hinge pins for 2 complete splices.
Replacement Hinge Pins & Rivets
Description
Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Steel
Corrugated
300 Series Stainless
 Spring Wire
4” (100 mm) Hinge Pins - 9/Pkg. ARSH4/100 14990 ARSS1-4/100 15007
6” (150 mm) Hinge Pins - 8/Pkg. ARSH6/150 14991 ARSS1-6/150 15017
6.8” (173 mm) Hinge Pins - 8/Pkg. ARSH6.8/173 15098 ARSS1-6.8/173 15104
7” (175 mm) Hinge Pins - 8/Pkg. ARSH7/175 14992 ARSS1-7/175 15008
10” (250 mm) Hinge Pins - 4/Pkg. ARSH10/250 14993 ARSS1-10/250 15009
14” (350 mm) Hinge Pins - 4/Pkg. ARSH14/350 14994 ARSS1-14/350 15010
Extra Rivets - 15/Pkg. ARLP3-15 15011 ARLP3-15 15011